Table 8.15.4: Annual Per Person All-cause Direct Costs for Osteoporosis, Overall and by Demographic
Characteristics, United States, 2012 - 2014

Characteristic

Total
Age
Under 18
18-44
45-64
65 & Over
Gender
Female
Male

Race/Ethnicity
White, Non-Hispanic
Black, Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Other, Non-Hispanic

Education [1]
Less than High School
High School
Some College
College Graduate
Graduate School

Marital status [2]
Never Married
Married or w/Partner
Divorced-Widowed-Separated

Insurance
Any Private
Public Only
None

Region
Northeast
Midwest
South
West

Any limitation in IADLs, ADLs,
functioning, work, housework, school,
vision or hearing [3]

Any limitation in work, housework, or
school activities

Sample size
503

24

42
191
247

413
91

269
74
95
65

101
136
139
67
54

62
253
188

250
232
22

97
93
168
139

281

179

Estimated Population (in

All-cause expenditures

1000s
5,723

256

406
2,175
2,885

4,696
1,026

4,288
402
553
478

701
1,613
1,639

855

879

592
3,178
1,953

3,445
2,111
167

1,158
1,121
2,067
1,301

3,131

1,943

Per Person Standard Error

Aggregate (in

(Mean)
$12,869

$9,165
$12,027
$13,329
$12,970

$12,772
$13,066

$13,048
$14,552
$12,023
$10,522

$15,107
$12,058
$13,641
$11,998
$11,801

$14,566
$11,681
$14,104

$11,437
$15,783
$5,889

$14,164
$12,703
$11,665
$11,764

$17,461

$21,210

()
41,087

$3,690
$4,731
$1,748
$1,477

$1,215
$2,354

$1,321
$3,037
$3,329
$2,431

$4,268
$1,677
$1,935
$2,658
$2,602

$3,726
$1,358
$1,855

$1,125
$2,217
$1,578

$2,645
$2,015
$1,531
$2,165

$1,703

$2,458

millions)
$73.6

$2.4
$4.9
$29.0
$37.4

$60.0
$13.4

$56.0
$5.9
$6.7
$5.0

$10.6
$19.5
$22.4
$10.3
$10.4

$8.6
$37.1
$27.5

$39.4
$33.3
$1.0

$16.4
$14.2
$24.1
$15.3

$54.7

$41.2

[1] Education status for individuals < 18 was set to the highest level in the household.

[2] Marital status for individuals < 18 were set hierarchically by household to married, div/widowed/separated, and never married.

[3] IADL, Instrumental Activities of Daily Living; ADL, Activities of Daily Living

Source: Medical Expenditures Panel Survey (MEPS), Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,

2012-2014.




