Table 8.15.4: Annual Per Person All-cause Direct Costs for Osteoporosis, Overall and by DemographicCharacteristics, United States, 2012 - 2014

			All-	All-cause expenditures		
		Estimated Population (in	Per Person	Standard Error	Aggregate (in	
<u>Characteristic</u>	Sample size	<u>1000s)</u>	<u>(Mean)</u>	<u>(±)</u>	millions)	
Total	503	5,723	\$12,869	\$1,087	\$73.6	
Age						
Under 18	24	256	\$9,165	\$3,690	\$2.4	
18-44	42	406	\$12,027	\$4,731	\$4.9	
45-64	191	2,175	\$13,329	\$1,748	\$29.0	
65 & Over	247	2,885	\$12,970	\$1,477	\$37.4	
Gender						
Female	413	4,696	\$12,772	\$1,215	\$60.0	
Male	91	1,026	\$13,066	\$2,354	\$13.4	
Race/Ethnicity						
White, Non-Hispanic	269	4,288	\$13,048	\$1,321	\$56.0	
Black, Non-Hispanic	74	402	\$14,552	\$3,037	\$5.9	
Hispanic	95	553	\$12,023	\$3,329	\$6.7	
Other, Non-Hispanic	65	478	\$10,522	\$2,431	\$5.0	
Education [1]						
Less than High School	101	701	\$15,107	\$4,268	\$10.6	
High School	136	1,613	\$12,058	\$1,677	\$19.5	
Some College	139	1,639	\$13,641	\$1,935	\$22.4	
College Graduate	67	855	\$11,998	\$2,658	\$10.3	
Graduate School	54	879	\$11,801	\$2,602	\$10.4	
Marital status [2]						
Never Married	62	592	\$14,566	\$3,726	\$8.6	
Married or w/Partner	253	3,178	\$11,681	\$1,358	\$37.1	
Divorced-Widowed-Separated	188	1,953	\$14,104	\$1,855	\$27.5	
Insurance						
Any Private	250	3,445	\$11,437	\$1,125	\$39.4	
Public Only	232	2,111	\$15,783	\$2,217	\$33.3	
None	22	167	\$5,889	\$1,578	\$1.0	
Region						
Northeast	97	1,158	\$14,164	\$2,645	\$16.4	
Midwest	93	1,121	\$12,703	\$2,015	\$14.2	
South	168	2,067	\$11,665	\$1,531	\$24.1	
West	139	1,301	\$11,764	\$2,165	\$15.3	
Any limitation in IADLs, ADLs,						
functioning, work, housework, school,		- ·	4 . – .	.	4	
vision or hearing [3]	281	3,131	\$17,461	\$1,703	\$54.7	
Any limitation in work, housework, or school activities	179	1,943	\$21,210	\$2,458	\$41.2	
	270	_,_ 10	+,-20	<i>+_,</i>	+	

[1] Education status for individuals < 18 was set to the highest level in the household.

[2] Marital status for individuals < 18 were set hierarchically by household to married, div/widowed/separated, and never married.

[3] IADL, Instrumental Activities of Daily Living; ADL, Activities of Daily Living

Source: Medical Expenditures Panel Survey (MEPS), Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 2012-2014.